Is 50 pounds or more, but less than 2,000 pounds, such person shall be 43 

punished as a Class G felon and shall be sentenced to a minimum term 44 

of 35 months and a maximum term of 51 months in the State's prison 45 

and shall be fined not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000); 46 

c. Is 2,000 pounds or more, but less than 10,000 pounds, such person 47 

shall be punished as a Class F felon and shall be sentenced to a 48 

minimum term of 70 months and a maximum term of 93 months in the 49 

State's prison and shall be fined not less than fifty thousand dollars 50

[...]

Is 250 dosage units or more, but less than 1250 dosage units, such 17 

person shall be punished as a Class G felon and shall be sentenced to 18 

a minimum term of 35 months and a maximum term of 51 months in 19 

the State's prison and shall be fined not less than twenty-five thousand 20 

dollars ($25,000); 21 

c. Is 1250 dosage units or more, but less than 3750 dosage units, such 22 

person shall be punished as a Class F felon and shall be sentenced to a 23 

minimum term of 70 months and a maximum term of 93 months in the 24 

State's prison and shall be fined not less than fifty thousand dollars 25

[...]

and shall be fined not less than one hundred thousand dollars 19 

($100,000); 20 

c. Is 400 grams or more, such person shall be punished as a Class D felon 21 

and shall be sentenced to a minimum term of 175 months and a 22 

maximum term of 222 months in the State's prison and shall be fined 23 

at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 24 

(3a) Repealed by Session Laws 1999-370, s. 1, effective December 1, 1999. 25 

(3b) Any person who sells, manufactures, delivers, transports, or possesses 28 26 

grams or more of methamphetamine or any mixture containing such substance 27 

shall be guilty of a felony which felony shall be known as "trafficking in 28

[...]

and shall be fined not less than one hundred thousand dollars 37 

($100,000); 38 

c. Is 400 grams or more, such person shall be punished as a Class C felon 39 

and shall be sentenced to a minimum term of 225 months and a 40 

maximum term of 282 months in the State's prison and shall be fined 41 

at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 42 

(3c) Any person who sells, manufactures, delivers, transports, or possesses 28 43 

grams or more of amphetamine or any mixture containing such substance shall 44 

be guilty of a felony, which felony shall be known as "trafficking in 45 

amphetamine", and if the quantity of such substance or mixture involved:

[...]

Is 14 grams or more, but less than 28 grams, such person shall be 47 

punished as a Class E felon and shall be sentenced to a minimum term 48 

of 90 months and a maximum term of 120 months in the State's prison 49 

and shall be fined as follows: 50 

1. A fine of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) if 1 

the controlled substance is heroin, fentanyl, or carfentanil, or 2 

any salt, compound, derivative, or preparation thereof, or any 3 

mixture containing any of these substances. 4 

2. A fine of not less than one hundred thousand dollars 5